OMB Granicus Review

Granicus Title	Award of bid to JF Acquisition LLC d/b/a JF Petroleum Group for the U.S. Highway 19 fuel site renovation.				
Granicus ID#	24-0072A	Reference #	23-1167-ITB-C	Date	1/26/24

Mark all Applicable Boxes:

Type of Review									
CIP	X	Grant		Other		Revenue		Project	002153A

Fiscal Information:

New Contract (Y/N)	Υ	Original Amount	\$3,083,377.84			
Fund(s)	3001; 1045	Amount of Change (+/-)				
Cost Center(s)	411100	Total Amount	\$3,083,377.84			
Program(s)	3006	Amount Available	Total: \$3,083,377.84			
Account(s)	56XXXXX	Included in Applicable	V*			
Fiscal Year(s)	FY24-FY25	Budget? (Y/N)	I.			
D						

Description & Comments

(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.)

Award of bid to JF Acquisition LLC d/b/a JF Petroleum Group for the U.S. Highway 19 fuel site renovation.

*The funding for this award is budgeted in the Capital Improvement Plan, under Fueling System Retrofits project 002153A, which is funded by the Penny for Pinellas and American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA), funded in FY24 and FY25. This agreement will be funded by the Penny portion of the project. There is sufficient funding for the renovation and construction of the fueling site located at U.S.19, however, additional funding will need to be identified and approved for the additional fueling sites (PCSO and Detention/CJC), which are in design and have an estimated award date of FY25 or later.

Two bids were received with award recommendation to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder JF Acquisition LLC d/b/a JF Petroleum Group in the amount of \$3,083,377.84.

Please see the attached budget detail report titled "002153A Custom_CIPDetail" and the "Fueling Sites Estimates" spreadsheet.

Staff report "Fiscal Impact" and "Recommended Action" sections updated.

Analyst: ANDREW BROWN Ok to Sign: